1273313

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Organisation	08/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation
Street Address:	Limestone Avenue
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2612

Name:	Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research
Street Address:	1G Royal Parade, Royal Melbourne Hospital
City:	Parkville
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3050

Name:	Grains Research and Development Corporation	
Street Address:	40 Blackall St 1st Floor	
City:	Barton	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2600	

Name:	Melbourne Health
Street Address: The Royal Melbourne Hospital 8th Floor	
City:	Parkville
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0328

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12733139	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: PDOCKETING@COOPERDUNHAM.COM

Correspondent Name: Cooper & Dunham LLP
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78289-A-PCT-US/JPW/GJG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Bolcome III

Total Attachments: 3

source=101208_78289_A_PCT_US_Assignment_JPW_GJG_REB_Page_1#page1.tif source=101208_78289_A_PCT_US_Assignment_JPW_GJG_REB_Page_2#page1.tif source=101208_78289_A_PCT_US_Assignment_JPW_GJG_REB_Page_3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, having a principle place of business at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory, 2612, Australia, is assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 60/964,672, filed August 13, 2007, entitled BARLEY WITH LOW LEVELS OF HORDEINS, and U.S. Serial No. 12/733,139, a §371 national stage of PCT/AU2008/001172, filed August 13, 2008, entitled BARLEY WITH LOW LEVELS OF HORDEINS, and the inventions described therein, along with all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual property by virtue of assignments of rights from Gregory John Tanner and Crispin Alexander Howitt (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, having a principal place of business at 1G Royal Parade, Royal Melbourne Hospital, Parkville, Victoria, 3050, Australia, is entitled to own an equal undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights as a tenant in common with each of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, Grains Research and Development Corporation, and Melbourne Health; and

WHEREAS, Grains Research and Development Corporation, having a principal place of business at 1st Floor, 40 Blackall Street, Barton, Australian Capital Territory, 2600, Australia, is entitled to own an equal undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights as a tenant in common with each of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, and Melbourne Health; and

WHEREAS, Melbourne Health, having a principal place of business at 8th Floor, The Royal Melbourne Hospital, Parkville, Victoria, 3050, Australia, is entitled to own an equal undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights as a tenant in common with each of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, and Grains Research and Development Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation while retaining unto itself an equal, undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, hereby assigns and transfers as a tenant in common to each of Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Grains Research and Development Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and Melbourne Health, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, an equal, undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including all patent rights that may be based thereon, including all renewals, divisions, substitutes, reissues, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patent Rights, to the full end of the term thereof, including any extensions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0330 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation hereby authorizes and requests all proper governmental authorities to issue all documents evidencing joint ownership of an equal, undivided right, title and interest, as tenants in common, in and to the Patent Rights by each of Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation, Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, Grains Research and Development Corporation, and Melbourne Health and the lawful successors and assigns of each of them.

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (Assignor)

By: Kolofafa	
Printed Name: ORDBERT C. DEFEYTER	e in entre
Title: IP MANAGER	
Date: 17/8/2010 ·	
Witness:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
[signature]	•
Helen BROUGHTON [printed name]	
UNIT 2, 46 MCMHON [address]	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
DRIVE BUNGENDORE 2621 NSW-	
Manager The analysis of the second district o	,
	* .
	1 .
Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research (Assignee) hereby	accepts this
assignment.	•
Ву: Я <i>МИЛ</i>	
Printed Name! JULIAN CLARY.	
Title: 13800 BUSINERS DEVELORMENT	
Date: 10/11/2011	•
Witness:	, '
[signature]	
CARMELA MONG ER [printed name]	
23 HUGHES AVE [address]	
FATTHURIE UIC 396	

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0331

化伊斯克 自由 计算法	Grains Research and Development Corporation (Assignee) hereby accepts this
Magy good Area	.assignment:
野湖(1) "	
Butter on a first	By: A Company of the second of
	Printed Name:
A STATE OF THE STA	Title: Exec Min NEW Products Cold
	Date: 29 Softenson Lolo
and the second	Witness:
	B. Clarel [signature]
	BETHNA GARREM [printed name]
	40 BLACKALL STREET[address]
	BARTON ACT 2600
•	
	Melbourne Health (Assignee) hereby accepts this assignment.
	DM A
	By: Ellan
	Drived Names P MSV 0151
	Title: (A) Exec Divertor Corporate a Information Services
	Date: 15 Nov 2010
	Witness
	Manlinse [signature]
	Suzie Tom linson. [printed name]
	Melbourne Health [address]
	Gratter St
	Parkville VIC 3056

PATENT REEL: 025488 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 12/09/2010